
FY 2025 ARC AD grant calendar Applicant Activity Timeline 

Thursday: March 7, 2024 Call out for Letters-of-Intent (LOI) 

Wednesday: March 13, 2024 

Tuesday: March 19, 2024 

Webinar on ARC available funding – special focus 

Area Development Program  

Virtual Teams meeting. Email to 

fpalmer@southerntierwest.org to RSVP 

Monday: April 15, 2024 Deadline: LOI by 4 pm – email forms to 

fpalmer@southerntierwest.org 

Wednesday: May 1, 2024 Applicants receive feedback on LOIs. 

Invitation to move forward.  

Monday: June 3 Deadline: Pre-application (Project and budget 

narrative, Timeline, budget) by 4:00 PM email to 

fpalmer@southerntierwest.org 

Thursday: July 11 Presentation of proposals at STW Board Meeting 

Tentative 

Friday: August 23 Deadline: Draft of final application, all required 

documents (click here) due by 4:00 PM email to 

fpalmer@southtierwest.org 

Friday: September 20 Deadline: Full final applications: all documents by 

4:00 PM email to fpalmer@southerntierwest.org 

Tuesday: October 1 Applications sent to NYS ARC representatives for 

review 

June 1, 2025 ARC notice of successful applications. 
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